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This year has obviously been very different to any we have experienced in the 
past. Trying to use the attendance figures for this year for anything other than a 
simple guide would be a mistake. However, it is good to see that most of us can 
embrace the newer technology of Zoom, etc., so that we have been able to 
‘keep in touch’ throughout the pandemic. 
 
We have a number of Members who simply were unable to attend due to 
shielding and other health reasons. We can only hope for the future and look 
forward to a resumption of normal meetings as soon as conditions allow. 
 
If you want more detail, scroll down to see who attended each and every 
meeting! 
 
 



 

Individuals Attendance 

First Surname Attendance 

William Ascough 1 

Graeme Attridge 2 

Robin Brown 7 

Chris Burgess 0 

Derek Burningham 7 

Kelvin Darby 7 

Richard Davies 2 

Ken Dryburgh 5 

Nick Fieldhouse 11 

Alan Foot 13 

Tom Haddon 10 

Graham Hanson 13 

Phil Jones 5 

Bob Knox 11 

John Lee 1 

Paul Lomas-Clarke 10 

Max Mitchell 12 

Richard Moore 1 

Robert Poole 11 

Alan Reed 14 

Peter Simms 13 

Alan Skinner 5 

Roy Smyth 0 

 

Meeting Attendance 

Date Meeting Venue Attendance 

Apr-20 AGM Email 15 

25/05/20 Additional Zoom 11 

08/06/20 Regular Zoom 14 

13/07/20 Regular Red Lion 12 

10/08/20 Regular Red Lion 10 

17/08/20 Additional Zoom 9 

14/09/20 Regular Zoom 16 

12/10/20 Regular 

12th & 
19th, Red 

Lion & 
Surrey 
Oaks 17 

14/12/20 Regular 

14th & 
15th, Red 

Lion & 
Surrey 
Oaks 14 

21/12/20 Additional 

Mike 
Brown 
Lytham 

Talk 13 

11/01/21 Regular 

Peter 
McBride 
Whisky 

Talk 14 

08/02/21 Regular 

Matthew 
Simms 

Offshore 
Wind Talk 16 

09/03/21 Regular 
Kirkham 

Quiz 12 

14/04/21 Regular 

14th & 
15th, Red 

Lion & 
Surrey 
Oaks 18 

 



 

Date 
Apr-
20 

25/05/202
0 

08/06/202
0 

13/07/202
0 

10/08/202
0 

17/08/202
0 

14/09/202
0 

12/10/202
0 

14/12/202
0 

21/12/202
0 

11/01/202
1 

08/02/202
1 

09/03/202
1 

14/04/202
1 

Venue Email Zoom Zoom Pub Pub Zoom Pub Pub Pub Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Pub 

Type AGM Additional Regular Regular Regular Additional Regular Regular Regular Additional Regular Regular Regular Regular 

First Surname Count 15 11 14 12 10 9 16 17 14 13 14 16 12 18 

William Ascough 1                     Yes       

Graeme Attridge 2 Yes     No No   No No No       No Yes 

Robin Brown 7 Yes Yes Yes No No No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes No 

Chris Burgess 0     No No No No     No No     No No 

Derek Burningham 7   No No Yes Yes No Yes No Yes   Yes Yes No Yes 

Kelvin Darby 7 Yes No   Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes No No No No Yes 

Richard Davies 2             Yes             Yes 

Ken Dryburgh 5 Yes Yes Yes   No No Yes Yes             

Nick Fieldhouse 11   Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes   Yes 

Alan Foot 13 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Tom Haddon 10 Yes   Yes No Yes   Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes   Yes Yes 

Graham Hanson 13 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Phil Jones 5     Yes No   Yes No Yes     Yes   Yes   

Bob Knox 11 Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes 

John Lee 1               Yes No No       No 

Paul Lomas-Clarke 10     Yes No   Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Max Mitchell 12 Yes   Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes   Yes Yes Yes 

Richard Moore 1                       Yes     

Robert Poole 11 Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes 

Alan Reed 14 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Peter Simms 13 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Alan Skinner 5 Yes             Yes Yes     Yes   Yes 

Roy Smyth 0                             

Eddie Warans 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes No Yes 

Geoffrey West 10       Yes Yes   Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Paul Whiteman 1                         Yes   

Mark Williams 10 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes   Yes Yes Yes   No Yes No Yes 
                 

Meeting Description   Email Zoom Zoom Red Lion Red Lion Zoom Zoom 

12th & 
19th, Red 
Lion & 
Surrey 
Oaks 

14th & 
15th, Red 
Lion & 
Surrey 
Oaks 

Mike 
Brown 
Lytham 
Talk 

Peter 
McBride 
Whisky 
Talk 

Matthew 
Simms 
Offshore 
Wind Talk 

Kirkham 
Quiz 

14th & 
15th, Red 
Lion & 
Surrey 
Oaks 

 


